Computer Associates Think, Inc.	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks. Hease record the 1. Name of conveying parties: Computer Associates Think, Inc. Name		
Name of conveying parties: Computer Associates Think, Inc.	Attorney Dkt 655/62869	
Name of conveying parties: Computer Associates Think, Inc.	e attached original documents or copy thereof	
1	lame and address of receiving party(ies):	
1	e: ACCPAC International, Inc.	
radiation in the motor of some symbol actions of	nal Address:	
Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Street	et Address: 6700 Koll Center Parkway, Third Floor	
X Assignment	Country Pleasanton, CA 94566	
	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other	ves 🗓 No	
Execution Date: <u>July 18, 2003</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/944,699 60/2	atent No.(s) 129,403 filed August 31, 2000 (US01/27291 filed August 31, 2001	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	otal number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Richard F. Jaworski, Esq.	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP 8. D	Deposit account number:	
1185 Avenue of the Americas	03-3125	
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP 10036		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Richard F. Jaworski Reg. No. 33,515 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
09/05/2003 18YRHE 00000087 09944699	v Datauta	
O1 FC:8021 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Markington Co. 2021		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Computer Associates Think, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and ACCPAC International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 6700 Koll Center Parkway, Third Floor, Pleasanton, CA 94566 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") have entered into a Product Transfer Agreement in which Assignor has agreed to transfer certain assets to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications described in the Schedule of Patents attached to this Assignment document as an integral part hereof (hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Product Transfer Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the entire right title and interest in the Patents (including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Patents), all reissues, reexamination certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions of the Patents, and all rights to file foreign patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom under the Paris Convention in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from said PCT application, and all patents which may be granted thereon;
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring the Patents to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to the Patents, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the Patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything reasonably necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to register the Assignment of the Patents, the expenses incident to Assignor's obligations under this provision to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0378

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor an	d Assignee have executed this Assignment of the
Patents on this day of July, 2003.	g was the encouncer this Hasignment of the
Computer Associates Think, Inc.	ACCPAC International, Inc.
By:	By: Name: David R. Simon Title: SVP & CLO
State of New York) County of Suffolk)	
County of Suffolk On July 18, 2003 before me, Public, personally appeared Steven M. Woghin, p basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person will acknowledged to me that he executed the same in signature on this instrument the person, or the entexecuted this instrument.	his authorized canacity, and that he his
WITNESS Signature: M M M Co	JAMES M. BLACK Notary Public, State of New York No. 4887365 Qualified in Nassau County mmission Expires February 23, 30
State of California) County of Alameda)	
Onbefore me, _ Public, personally appeared David R. Simon, pers basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person wh acknowledged to me that he executed the same in h signature on this instrument the person, or the enti- executed this instrument.	ose name is subscribed to this instrument and
WITNESS	
Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0379

Schedule of Patents

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/60/229,403, filed August 31, 2000, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/944,699, filed August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 3. International Patent Application No. PCT/US01/27291, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 4. Australian Patent Application No. 2001287017, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 5. Brazilian Patent Application No. PI 0113595-3, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 6. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,417,253, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 7. Chinese Patent Application No. 01814733.X, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 8. European Patent Application No. 01966511.6, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 9. Israeli Patent Application No. 154117, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 10. Indian Patent Application No. 32/MUMNP/2003, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 11. Japanese Patent Application No. 2002-523134, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 12. Korean Patent Application No. 10-2003-7002924, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 13. Singapore Patent Application No. 200300004, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"
- 14. South African Patent Application No. 2003/0373, filed on August 31, 2001, entitled "Method and System For Sending and Receiving and Managing Messaging Data"

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/02/2003 REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0380